committee to have the Longfellow School remain open for the 2026-2027 school 
year with a projected enrollment of approximately six students. 

School Committee recommends passage. 

15. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will vote to authorize the 

Municipal Officers to borrow an amount up to two-hundred and sixty thousand 
dollars ($260,000.00) for paving of Maple Avenue on Little Cranberry Island and 
Cranberry Road on Great Cranberry Island, and to further authorize the Municipal 
Officers to take all necessary actions to award and execute contracts on behalf of 
the Town, expend funds, and perform any actions required to fulfill the purpose of

[...]

2.0 to - 2.5 inches of pavement, Clean-up, and fine grading shoulders. Roads and 
specs are included as an attachment in the 2025 Town Report.  

16. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will vote to authorize the 

Municipal Officers to appropriate up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) 
to purchase a new gangway for the GCI winter float, and to further authorize the 
Municipal Officers to take all necessary actions to award and execute contracts on 
behalf of the Town, expend funds, and perform any actions required to fulfill the

[...]

take all necessary actions to award and execute contracts on behalf of the Town, 
expend funds, and perform any actions required to fulfill the purpose of this 
article.  

19. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will vote to authorize the 

Municipal Officers to appropriate up to sixty seven-thousand four hundred dollars 
($67,400.00) to create a dredging plan for the Sutton Island Town Dock, and to 
further authorize the Municipal Officers to take all necessary actions to award and 
execute contracts on behalf of the Town, expend funds, and perform any actions 
required to fulfill the purpose of this article.  

Note: Engineer’s report is included in the 2025 Town Report 

20. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will vote to authorize the 

Municipal Offices to appropriate fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) to fund 
50% of the cost for an Island Fellow for two years, starting in 2026, to assist the 
Cranberry Isles Solar Association and provide other work for the Town of 
Cranberry Isles, and to further authorize the Municipal Officers to take all 
necessary actions to award and execute contracts on behalf of the Town, expend

[...]

assist the Town with the Comprehensive Plan update, or a Dark Sky 
initiative/plan for streetlights, or any other project the Town deems necessary. 

21. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will vote to authorize the 
Municipal Officers to appropriate and expend seventy-seven thousand one 
hundred and seventy-nine dollars ($77,179.00), for the first year, and to enter into 
a three (3) year contract to continue the Cranberry Isles Winter Commuter Ferry 
Service, a portion of which will be partially funded by Federal Transportation 
Administration (FTA) grant money, and to further authorize the Municipal

[...]

Season 1 2026/2027   $77,179.00 
Season 2 2027/2028 $81,038.00 
Season 3 2028/2029 $85,090.00 
Total 3-year contract: $243,307.00 

22. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will vote to authorize the 

Municipal Officers to appropriate and expend thirty eight-thousand five hundred 
and dollars ($38,500.00), for the first year, and to enter into a three (3) year 
contract to continue the Cranberry Isles Summer Commuter Ferry Service, a 
portion of which will be partially funded by Federal Transportation 
Administration (FTA) grant money, and to further authorize the Municipal

[...]

Season 1 2026    $38,500.00  
Season 2 2027   $40,500.00 
Season 3 2028    $42,500.00 

Total 3-year contract:          $121,500.00 

23. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will vote to authorize the 

Municipal Officers to appropriate and expend twenty five-thousand dollars 
($25,000.00), for the first year, and to enter into a three (3) year contract for 
plowing and sanding of roads on Great Cranberry Island, and to further authorize 
the Municipal Officers to take all necessary actions to award and execute 
contracts on behalf of the Town, expend funds, and perform any actions required